kennametal.com kennametal.com 1
INNOVATIONS
Services & Support .........................................................................................................................................................................2–5
 Contact Information .................................................................................................................................................................2–3
 Spare Parts & Accessories Information • Online Catalog ..........................................................................................................4–5
Holemaking ...................................................................................................................................................................................6–56
 Drill Fix PRO • Indexable Drill ................................................................................................................................................6–35
 KenDrill Deep HPR • Solid Carbide Drill ...............................................................................................................................36–49

kennametal.com kennametal.com 69
 Face Milling  Face Milling
 Milling Inserts • Catalog Numbering System
(continued)
 J =  Polished
rake face
P =  Partial
T-land
W =  Wiper/radiused
facet
 L =  Light — sharp or lightly
honed and/or T-land
G =  General — medium hone
and/or T-land
H =  Heavy — large hone
and/or T-land
 insert
thickness
radius
MO round insert
If letter is replaced by number(s), refer
to table for radius “r”.
wiper edge
clearance P
01 0,1mm
02 0,2mm
04 0,4mm A 3°
05 0,5mm B 5°
08 0,8mm C 7°
10 1,0mm D 15°
12 1,2mm lead angle K E 20°
15 1,5mm A 45° F 25°
16 1,6mm D 60° G 30°
24 2,4mm E 75° N 0°
32 3,2mm P 90° P 11°
04 AN E N L D
Thickness Corner
Confi guration

Feed per Tooth (Fz) in Relation to % of Radial Engagement (ae)
30% 40–100%
Insert
Geometry L M H L M H
.F..LDJ 0,21 0,59 1,01 0,20 0,54 0,93
.E..LD 0,30 0,84 1,27 0,27 0,77 1,16
.S..GD 0,43 0,92 1,46 0,39 0,84 1,34
.S..HD 0,43 1,07 1,72 0,39 0,98 1,57
L = Light Machining; M = Medium Machining; H = Heavy Machining.
Dodeka 15° High-Feed • Feed Rates [mm]
kennametal.com kennametal.com 89
Face Milling Face Milling
order number catalogue number D1 D1 max D L L3 Ap1 max Z kg max RPM
3644452 KSHR40D03R50A25SHN09 40 51,0 25 107 50 4,5 3 0,53 15800
3645083 KSHR40D04R50A25SHN09 40 51,0 25 107 50 4,5 4 0,53 15800
Dodeka™ 45° • End Mill • Cylindrical Shank • Metric
order number catalogue number D1 D1 max D L L3 Ap1 max Z kg max RPM
3324830 KSHR40D04R50B25SHN09 40 51,0 25 107 50,00 4,5 4 0,52 15800
3324829 KSHR40D03R50B25SHN09 40 51,0 25 107 50,00 4,5 3 0,53 15800
Dodeka 45° • End Mill • Weldon® Shank • Metric
Dodeka 45° • Shell Mill • Metric
order number catalogue number D1 D1 max D D4 D41 D6 L Ap1 max Z kg max RPM
3647201 KSHR40A04RS45HN09 40 51,0 22 — — 39 40 4,5 4 0,25 15800
3324831 KSHR50A04RS45HN09 50 61,0 22 — — 38 40 4,5 4 0,32 12700
3324832 KSHR50A05RS45HN09 50 61,0 22 — — 38 40 4,5 5 0,33 12700
3749959 KSHR63A05RS45HN09 63 74,0 22 — — 50 40 4,5 5 0,60 10100
3325163 KSHR63A06RS45HN09 63 74,0 22 — — 50 40 4,5 6 0,56 10100
3325164 KSHR63A07RS45HN09 63 74,0 22 — — 50 40 4,5 7 0,57 10100
3749960 KSHR80A05RS45HN09 80 91,0 27 — — 60 50 4,5 5 1,12 7900
3325165 KSHR80A06RS45HN09 80 91,0 27 — — 60 50 4,5 6 1,07 7900
3325166 KSHR80A09RS45HN09 80 91,0 27 — — 60 50 4,5 9 1,11 7900
3749961 KSHR100B06RS45HN09 100 111,0 32 — — 80 50 4,5 6 1,73 6300
3325167 KSHR100B08RS45HN09 100 111,0 32 — — 80 50 4,5 8 1,68 6300
3325168 KSHR100B11RS45HN09 100 111,0 32 — — 80 50 4,5 11 1,73 6300
3749962 KSHR125B08RS45HN09 125 135,9 40 — — 90 63 4,5 8 2,84 5050
3325169 KSHR125B10RS45HN09 125 135,9 40 — — 90 63 4,5 10 2,77 5050
3325170 KSHR125B14RS45HN09 125 136,0 40 — — 90 63 4,5 14 2,86 5050
3750013 KSHR160C10RS45HN09 160 171,0 40 67 — 110 63 4,5 10 4,75 3900
3325171 KSHR160C12RS45HN09 160 171,0 40 67 — 110 63 4,5 12 4,56 3900
3325172 KSHR160C16RS45HN09 160 171,0 40 67 — 110 63 4,5 16 4,70 3900
3587732 KSHR200C16RS45HN09 200 211,0 60 102 — 130 63 4,5 16 6,43 3180
3587753 KSHR250C20RS45HN09 250 261,0 60 102 — 130 63 4,5 20 9,93 2550
3587754 KSHR315C24RS45HN09 315 326,0 60 102 178 230 80 4,5 24 22,90 2020
kennametal.com kennametal.com 97
Face Milling Face Milling